TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM564383 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900521800

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZB, N.A. DBA ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK		11/01/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZTECA SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	11075 SOUTH STATE STREET
City:	SANDY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84070
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87178317	CITYWORKS SAM CW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: brooke.adamson@zionsbancorp.com

Correspondent Name: Brooke Adamson **Address Line 1:** 2460 S 3270 W

Address Line 4: West Valley City, UTAH 84119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooke Adamson
SIGNATURE:	/brooke adamson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2 AZTECA RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TRADEMARK#page1.tif source=2 AZTECA TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900537699 REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0562

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release"), effective as October 30, 2019, is made by ZB, N.A. DBA ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK (the "Secured Party") in favor of the AZTECA SYSTEMS, LLC, the Assignor (as defined in that certain Security Agreement, dated September 27, 2016, and recorded November 14, 2016 as serial number 87178317 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement")). All terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Borrower granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of Borrower's patents, patent applications, and marks ("Intellectual Property") as recited in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party therefore desires to release its security interest in and to the Borrower's Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees, for the benefit of the Borrower, as follow:

SECTION 1. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Secured Party hereby assigns and pledges to the Borrower and releases to the Borrower its Lien on and security interest in all of the Borrower's rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property of the Borrower.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first listed above.

ZB, N.A. DBA ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL	BANK
BY: Adu Alix	
Adrienne C. Aubuchon, Senior Vice Pr	esident

STATE OF UTAH	
	:55
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

Before me this 1st day of November 2019, personally appeared Adrienne C Aubuchon to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her pwn free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC
SIERRA MONTANARES
Commission No. 693724
Commission Expires
MARCH 02, 2021
STATE OF UTAH

RECORDED: 11/01/2019

Notary Public

My Commission Expires (

Residing at Salt Lake

TRADEMARK REEL: 006876 FRAME: 0563